Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Sat. Oct. 23 @. Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7:.05p.m. @ PPL Center
Fri. ~ Oct. 29 V. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Sat. Oct. 30 V. Charlotte Checkers 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center
Sun.  Oct. 31 @. Bridgeport Islanders 3:00 p.m. @ Webster Bank Arena
Fri. Nov. 5 V. Bridgeport Islanders 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Head-to-head:

This is the first of six meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Penguins during the 2021-22 AHL regular season. Each team will host
three meetings, with the next one coming on October 29t at the XL Center in Hartford. The Penguins will also flock to Hartford on
November 6t and April 24, while the Pack next return to Wilkes-Barre/Scranton on March 13%. The sides did not meet during the
COVID-19 shortened 2020-21 season and will tonight do battle for the first time since February 22nd, 2020. On that night, F Adam
Johnson scored on a penalty shot 1:47 into overtime to give the Penguins a 4-3 decision. The verdict snapped a winning streak of
twelve straight games at home for the Wolf Pack. In all, the Wolf Pack went 0-2-1-0 against the Penguins in 2019-20. Overall, Hartford
is 24-27-1-7-1 (W-L-T-OTL-SOL) against the Penguins.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Pack kicked off the 2021-22 season with a three-in-three stretch last weekend, hosting the Bridgeport Islanders (10/15) and
Providence Bruins (10/17), while visiting the Springfield Thunderbirds (10/16). The Pack scored a 2-1 victory against the Islanders and a
4-3 shootout win over the Bruins, while dropping a 2-1 decision in Springfield. F Jonny Brodzinski paced the offense with four points
(19, 3 a) and scored the club’s first shorthanded goal of the season against the Bruins. F Tim Gettinger scored his first goal on Sunday
as well and scored the shootout winner for Hartford in the 6t round. G Keith Kinkaid is 2-0-0-0 on the year and is now 4-0-0-0 overall
with one shutout in four appearances with the Wolf Pack. F Morgan Barron leads the team with two goals but was recalled by the
parent New York Rangers on 10/17/21. F Lauri Pajuniemi scored his first career goal in his AHL debut on the 15t against the
Islanders.

Penguins Notebook:

The Penguins opened 2021-22 with a pair of home games last weekend, hosting the Lehigh Valley Phantoms on Saturday night and the
Charlotte Checkers on Sunday afternoon. The Penguins took a 2-1 decision on opening night, with D Niclas Almari scoring the
deciding goal at 1:09 of the third period. G Filip Lindberg collected the victory in net. The Penguins would drop a 4-1 decision to the
Checkers on Sunday, with F Felix Robert scoring the lone goal.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:
No Games

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Cleveland @ Belleville (7:00) Hershey @ Charlotte (7:00) Providence @ Utica (7:00)
Syracuse @ Rochester (7:00) Bridgeport @ Springfield (7:05) Rockford @ lowa (8:00)

Grand Rapids @ Manitoba (8:00)  Chicago @ Milwaukee (8:00)  San Jose @ Colorado (9:05)
Henderson @ Abbotsford (10:00)  Bakersfield @ Ontario (10:00)  Stockton @ San Diego (10:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers won their second game in a row on Monday night, defeating the Toronto Maple Leafs 2-1 in overtime via Artemi
Panarin’s first goal of the season 3:48 into the extra period. F Greg McKegg, recalled on October 15, made his season debut, and
played 10:45. Last night, the Rangers won their third consecutive game with a 3-1 decision over the Nashville Predators. Barron made
his season debut, while F Alexis Lafreniere had the deciding goal. The Rangers next play tomorrow when they visit the Ottawa
Senators at 1:00 pm.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):
San Jose @ Toronto (6:00) Boston @ Buffalo (7:00) Los Angeles @ Dallas (8:30)
Edmonton @ Vegas (10:00)




HFD EARNED SHUTOUT
HFD WERE SHUTOUT
PENALTY SHOT FOR

PENALTY SHOT AGAINST

HFD WON IN OVERTIME
HFD LOST IN OVERTIME
HFD WON IN SHOOTOUT
HFD LOST IN SHOOTOUT
HFD SCORED E.N. GOAL
HFD ALLOWED E.N. GOAL
HFD SCORED WITH E.A.
OPP. SCORED WITH E.A.
HFD SCORED 5+ GOALS
HFD ALLOWED 5+ GOALS
HFD POSTED 40+ SHOTS
HFD ALLOWED 40+ SHOTS
HFD POSTED <20 SHOTS
HFD ALLOWED <20 SHOTS
HFD WON 5+ STRAIGHT
HFD WON 10+ STRAIGHT
HFD LOST 5+ STRAIGHT
HFD LOST 10+ STRAIGHT
HFD SCORED 3+ PPG

HFD ALLOWED 3+ PPG
HFD MULTI-GOAL GAME

OPP. MULTI-GOAL GAME

4-0 Wvs PRO 2/11/21

0-4 L vs BRI 4/17/21

3-1 Wvs BRI 11/24/18

(S. O’'Donnell, Goal)

7-2 W vs BRI 4/7/21

(T. Wall, D. Timashov SV)

3-2 OTW vs PRO 5/1/21

3-4 OTL at BRI 3/18/21

4-3 SOW vs PRO 10/17/21
3-4 SOL vs ROC 5/8/21

3-1 Wvs PRO 4/22/21
2-5L at PRO 3/12/21

3-4 L vs BRI 4/24/21

4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21

5-4 W at BRI 4/13/21

3-6 L at PRO 5/6/21

3-1 W at BRI 2/29/20 (43)
3-6 L vs PRO 5/6/21 (42)
2-1 W vs BRI 10/15/21 (18)
4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21 (19)
4-2 W at BRI 4/15/21 (7th)
4-1 W vs SPR 11/7/04 (12th)

1-3 L vs PRO 3/11/20 (5th)
1-2 L vs SPR 1/28/12 (11th)
6-1 W vs PRO 4/10/21 (3)
4-7 L vs SPR 1/23/ (3)

P. Thompson (2, 4/14/21 at BRI)
C. Bardreau (2, 3/27/21, vs BRI)

TEAM 1 2
HFD 2 3
OPP 4 0

OoT SO TOT
0 1 7
0 0 6

TEAM 1 2

HFD 17 19
OPP 39 33

OoT SO TOT
6 1-6 65
1 0-6 108

AT HOME

ON THE ROAD

OVERTIME

SHOOTOUT

SCORING FIRST GOAL
ALLOWING FIRST GOAL
LEAD AFTER ONE PERIOD
LEAD AFTER TWO PERIODS
TRAIL AFTER ONE PERIOD
TRAIL AFTER TWO PERIODS
TIED AFTER ONE PERIOD
TIED AFTER TWO PERIODS
ONE-GOAL GAMES
TWO-GOAL GAMES
COMEBACK WINS
OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT
OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT
SHOTS TIED

GAMES FOLLOWING A WIN
GAMES FOLLOWING A LOSS
RECORD IN OCTOBER
RECORD IN NOVEMBER
RECORD IN DECEMBER
RECORD IN JANUARY
RECORD IN FEBRUARY
RECORD IN MARCH
RECORD IN APRIL
RECORD ON WEDNESDAY
RECORD ON THURSDAY
RECORD ON FRIDAY
RECORD ON SATURDAY
RECORD ON SUNDAY

ONE DAY’S REST
TWO-PLUS DAYS REST
WEARING WHITE JERSEYS
WEARING BLUE JERSEYS
WEARING RED JERSEYS

2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0

1-0

0-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0




