



#### Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Sat.	Oct. 23	@. Lehigh Valley Phantoms	7:05 p.m.	@ PPL Center
Fri.	Oct. 29	V. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center
Sat.	Oct. 30	V. Charlotte Checkers	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center
Sun.	Oct. 31	@. Bridgeport Islanders	3:00 p.m.	@ Webster Bank Arena
Fri.	Nov. 5	V. Bridgeport Islanders	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center

#### Head-to-head:

This is the first of six meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Penguins during the 2021-22 AHL regular season. Each team will host three meetings, with the next one coming on October 29<sup>th</sup> at the XL Center in Hartford. The Penguins will also flock to Hartford on November 6<sup>th</sup> and April 24<sup>th</sup>, while the Pack next return to Wilkes-Barre/Scranton on March 13<sup>th</sup>. The sides did not meet during the COVID-19 shortened 2020-21 season and will tonight do battle for the first time since February 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2020. On that night, F Adam Johnson scored on a penalty shot 1:47 into overtime to give the Penguins a 4-3 decision. The verdict snapped a winning streak of twelve straight games at home for the Wolf Pack. In all, the Wolf Pack went 0-2-1-0 against the Penguins in 2019-20. Overall, Hartford is 24-27-1-7-1 (W-L-T-OTL-SOL) against the Penguins.

## Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Pack kicked off the 2021-22 season with a three-in-three stretch last weekend, hosting the Bridgeport Islanders (10/15) and Providence Bruins (10/17), while visiting the Springfield Thunderbirds (10/16). The Pack scored a 2-1 victory against the Islanders and a 4-3 shootout win over the Bruins, while dropping a 2-1 decision in Springfield. F **Jonny Brodzinski** paced the offense with four points (1g, 3 a) and scored the club's first shorthanded goal of the season against the Bruins. F **Tim Gettinger** scored his first goal on Sunday as well and scored the shootout winner for Hartford in the 6<sup>th</sup> round. G **Keith Kinkaid** is 2-0-0-0 on the year and is now 4-0-0-0 overall with one shutout in four appearances with the Wolf Pack. F **Morgan Barron** leads the team with two goals but was recalled by the parent New York Rangers on 10/17/21. F **Lauri Pajuniemi** scored his first career goal in his AHL debut on the 15<sup>th</sup> against the Islanders.

#### Penguins Notebook:

The Penguins opened 2021-22 with a pair of home games last weekend, hosting the Lehigh Valley Phantoms on Saturday night and the Charlotte Checkers on Sunday afternoon. The Penguins took a 2-1 decision on opening night, with D Niclas Almari scoring the deciding goal at 1:09 of the third period. G Filip Lindberg collected the victory in net. The Penguins would drop a 4-1 decision to the Checkers on Sunday, with F Felix Robert scoring the lone goal.

## Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL: No Games

# Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Cleveland @ Belleville (7:00)	Hershey @ Charlotte (7:00)	Providence @ Utica (7:00)
Syracuse @ Rochester (7:00)	Bridgeport @ Springfield (7:05)	Rockford @ lowa (8:00)
Grand Rapids @ Manitoba (8:00)	Chicago @ Milwaukee (8:00)	San Jose @ Colorado (9:05)
Henderson @ Abbotsford (10:00)	Bakersfield @ Ontario (10:00)	Stockton @ San Diego (10:00)

# New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers won their second game in a row on Monday night, defeating the Toronto Maple Leafs 2-1 in overtime via **Artemi Panarin**'s first goal of the season 3:48 into the extra period. F **Greg McKegg**, recalled on October 15<sup>th</sup>, made his season debut, and played 10:45. Last night, the Rangers won their third consecutive game with a 3-1 decision over the Nashville Predators. Barron made his season debut, while F **Alexis Lafreniere** had the deciding goal. The Rangers next play tomorrow when they visit the Ottawa Senators at 1:00 pm.

# Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

San Jose @ Toronto (6:00) Boston @ Buffalo (7:00) Edmonton @ Vegas (10:00) Los Angeles @ Dallas (8:30)

#### LAST TIME IT HAPPENED.

HFD EARNED SHUTOUT HFD WERE SHUTOUT PENALTY SHOT FOR

#### PENALTY SHOT AGAINST

**HFD WON IN OVERTIME HFD LOST IN OVERTIME HFD WON IN SHOOTOUT HFD LOST IN SHOOTOUT** HFD SCORED E.N. GOAL **HFD ALLOWED E.N. GOAL** HFD SCORED WITH E.A. **OPP. SCORED WITH E.A.** HFD SCORED 5+ GOALS **HFD ALLOWED 5+ GOALS HFD POSTED 40+ SHOTS HFD ALLOWED 40+ SHOTS** HFD POSTED <20 SHOTS HFD ALLOWED <20 SHOTS **HFD WON 5+ STRAIGHT HFD WON 10+ STRAIGHT HFD LOST 5+ STRAIGHT** HFD LOST 10+ STRAIGHT HFD SCORED 3+ PPG **HFD ALLOWED 3+ PPG HFD MULTI-GOAL GAME OPP. MULTI-GOAL GAME** 

4-0 W vs PRO 2/11/21 0-4 L vs BRI 4/17/21 3-1 W vs BRI 11/24/18 (S. O'Donnell, Goal) 7-2 W vs BRI 4/7/21 (T. Wall, D. Timashov SV) 3-2 OTW vs PRO 5/1/21 3-4 OTL at BRI 3/18/21 4-3 SOW vs PRO 10/17/21 3-4 SOL vs ROC 5/8/21 3-1 W vs PRO 4/22/21 2-5 L at PRO 3/12/21 3-4 L vs BRI 4/24/21 4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21 5-4 W at BRI 4/13/21 3-6 L at PRO 5/6/21 3-1 W at BRI 2/29/20 (43) 3-6 L vs PRO 5/6/21 (42) 2-1 W vs BRI 10/15/21 (18) 4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21 (19) 4-2 W at BRI 4/15/21 (7th) 4-1 W vs SPR 11/7/04 (12th) 1-3 L vs PRO 3/11/20 (5th) 1-2 L vs SPR 1/28/12 (11th) 6-1 W vs PRO 4/10/21 (3) 4-7 L vs SPR 1/23/ (3) P. Thompson (2, 4/14/21 at BRI) C. Bardreau (2, 3/27/21, vs BRI)

TEAM	1	2	3	от	so	тот
HFD	2	3	1	0	1	7
OPP	4	0	2	0	0	6

2021-22 SHOTS BY PERIOD							
TEAM	1	2	3	от	SO	тот	
HFD	17	19	23	6	1-6		65
OPP	39	33	35	1	0-6		108

2021-22 WOLF PACK RECORD WHEN...

AT HOME	2-0-0-0
ON THE ROAD	0-1-0-0
OVERTIME	0-0
SHOOTOUT	1-0
SCORING FIRST GOAL	0-0-0-0
ALLOWING FIRST GOAL	2-1-0-0
LEAD AFTER ONE PERIOD	0-0-0-0
LEAD AFTER TWO PERIODS	1-0-0-0
TRAIL AFTER ONE PERIOD	1-1-0-0
TRAIL AFTER TWO PERIODS	0-0-0-0
TIED AFTER ONE PERIOD	1-0-0-0
TIED AFTER TWO PERIODS	1-1-0-0
ONE-GOAL GAMES	2-1-0-0
TWO-GOAL GAMES	0-0-0-0
COMEBACK WINS	2
OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT	0-0-0-0
OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT	2-1-0-0
SHOTS TIED	0-0-0-0
GAMES FOLLOWING A WIN	0-1-0-0
GAMES FOLLOWING A LOSS	1-0-0-0
RECORD IN OCTOBER	2-1-0-0
RECORD IN NOVEMBER	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN DECEMBER	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN JANUARY	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN FEBRUARY	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN MARCH	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN APRIL	0-0-0-0
RECORD ON WEDNESDAY	0-0-0-0
RECORD ON THURSDAY	0-0-0-0
RECORD ON FRIDAY	1-0-0-0
RECORD ON SATURDAY	0-1-0-0
RECORD ON SUNDAY	1-0-0-0
ONE DAY'S REST	0-0-0-0
TWO-PLUS DAYS REST	0-0-0-0
WEARING WHITE JERSEYS	2-0-0-0
WEARING BLUE JERSEYS	0-1-0-0
WEARING RED JERSEYS	0-0-0-0